Freedom of Information Act 2000 – list of Heads of Services
Your request for information has now been considered. The Council holds the information requested.
You asked:
Please can you list the names of the staff in the following roles, including email address and the address that they are located:
 
Chair of the Housing Committee
Answer:

Councillor Paul Westley

Chair of Housing Scrutiny Commission

Email: Paul.Westley@leicester.gov.uk
Finance Director 

Alison Greenhill

Director of Finance

Email: Alison.Greenhill@leicester.gov.uk
Head of Planning
Grant Butterworth

Head of Planning Management and Delivery

Email: Grant.Butterworth@leicester.gov.uk
 
Head of Housing Department 
Christopher Burgin

Director of Housing

Email: Chris.Burgin@leicester.gov.uk

Head of Asset Management 
Matt Wallace

Director Estates & Building Services

Matthew.Wallace@leicester.gov.uk

Head of Procurement 
Neil Bayliss

Head of Procurement

Neil.Bayliss@leicester.gov.uk

Head of IT
Carl Skidmore

City Information Officer

Carl.Skidmore@leicester.gov.uk
 
Head of Development 
Andrew Smith

Director Planning- Development & Transportation

AndrewL.Smith@leicester.gov.uk
The correspondence address for all above is:

Leicester City Council

City Hall

115 Charles Street

Leicester
LE1 1FZ

The Council do not hold the job roles mentioned below  
Head of Energy Efficiency 
Supported Housing Manager 
Head of Maintenance
Head Architect 
Chief Surveyor 
Head of Technical Services 
Therefore this letter acts as a refusal notice under Section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 because, in accordance with Section 1.1 of the Act, this information is not held by Leicester City Council.

You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 
Information Governance & Risk Team

Leicester City Council

Legal Services

4th Floor, City Hall 
115 Charles Street

Leicester LE1 1FZ
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 


